
mJB (5,0 kg)
1. Loew Ruben 1996 TuS Weilmünster 29,61 m
2. Melder Julian 1996 TSV Iggelheim 24,94 m
3. Klostermeier Michael 1996 TV Villingen 21,04 m

MHK (7,5 kg)
1. Ulajew Dimitri 1985 TSG Mutterstadt 26,80 m
2. Wolf Sven 1980 TV Niederbühl 26,37 m
3. Kuhn Harry 1958 TSG Mutterstadt 24,57 m
4. Rebettge Frank 1958 VfB Germania Halberstadt 23,58 m
5. Heinrich Tim 1989 TV Villingen 22,82 m
6. Kuhn Dennis 1993 TSG Mutterstadt 22,24 m
7. Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 22,21 m
8. Bauer Reinhard 1959 TV Gengenbach 21,78 m
9. Weber Steffen 1979 TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler 21,38 m
10. Schäfer Felix 1988 TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler 21,28 m
11. Zachrau Dominique 1981 TSG Mutterstadt 21,22 m
12. Kuchta Jürgen 1976 TV Burgholzhausen 20,71 m
13. Hähner Andreas 1960 TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler 20,18 m
14. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 19,11 m
15. Zipelius Jan 1992 TSG Haßloch 19,04 m
16. Weber Heinz 1956 TuS Roland Brey 18,94 m
17. Lorentzen Uwe 1958 VfB Germania Halberstadt 18,68 m
18. Heinrich Gert 1960 TV Villingen 18,12 m
19. Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 17,90 m
20. Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 17,28 m
21. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 SpVgg Weiskirchen 17,01 m
22. Lange Torsten 1946 TSG Mutterstadt 16,39 m
23. Rhaue Reinhard 1952 TSG Mutterstadt 15,77 m
24. Rack Wolfgang 1960 TV Villingen 15,45 m
25. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 15,16 m
26. Aßmann Cliffton 1970 TSG Mutterstadt 14,47 m
27. Klostermeier Michael 1996 TV Villingen 14,40 m
28. Cloos René 1962 TV Burgholzhausen 13,92 m
29. Giesler Harry 1960 TV Villingen 12,53 m
30. Ueltzhöffer Jürgen 1954 TV Villingen 11,98 m

Renner Hendrik 1981 TSG Mutterstadt o.g.V.

1. TSG Mutterstadt 1 Ulajew-Kuhn, H.-Kuhn, D. 73,61 m
2. TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler Weber, H.-Schäfer-Hähner 62,84 m
3. TSG Mutterstadt 2 Gundermann-Zachrau, D.-Zachrau 62,54 m
4. TV Villingen Heinrich, T.-Heinrich, G.-Rack 56,39 m
5. TSG Mutterstadt 3 Azzola-Tretter-Lange 51,57 m
6. TSG Mutterstadt 4 Rhaue-Zimmermann-Aßmann 45,40 m

M 20 (7,5 kg)
1. Ulajew Dimitri 1985 TSG Mutterstadt 26,80 m
2. Heinrich Tim 1989 TV Villingen 22,82 m
3. Kuhn Dennis 1993 TSG Mutterstadt 22,24 m
4. Schäfer Felix 1988 TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler 21,28 m
aK Zachrau Dominique 1981 TSG Mutterstadt 20,64 m
5. Zipelius Jan 1992 TSG Haßloch 19,04 m
aK Heinrich Gert 1960 TV Villingen 18,12 m
aK Klostermeier Michael 1996 TV Villingen 14,40 m

Deutsche Meisterschaft im einarmigen Gewichtwurf
am 13. April 2013 in Mutterstadt



1. TSG Mutterstadt Ulajew-Kuhn, D.-Zachrau, D. 69,68 m
2. TV Villingen Heinrich, T.-Heinrich, G.-Klostermeier 55,34 m

M 30 (7,5 kg)
1. Wolf Sven 1980 TV Niederbühl 26,37 m
aK Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 22,21 m
2. Weber Steffen 1979 TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler 21,38 m
3. Zachrau Dominique 1981 TSG Mutterstadt 21,22 m
aK Aßmann Cliffton 1970 TSG Mutterstadt 14,47 m

Renner Hendrik 1981 TSG Mutterstadt o.g.V.

1. TSG Mutterstadt Zachrau, D.-Aßmann-Gundermann 57,90 m

M 35 (7,5 kg)
1. Kuchta Jürgen 1976 TV Burgholzhausen 20,71 m
2. Heinrich Gert 1960 TV Villingen 18,12 m

M 40 (7,5 kg)
aK Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 17,90 m
aK Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 17,28 m
1. Aßmann Cliffton 1970 TSG Mutterstadt 14,47 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Aßmann-Azzola-Tretter 49,65 m

M 50 (7,5 kg)
1. Bauer Reinhard 1959 TV Gengenbach 21,78 m
2. Hähner Andreas 1960 TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler 20,18 m
aK Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 19,11 m
3. Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 17,90 m
4. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 SpVgg Weiskirchen 17,01 m
aK Rhaue Reinhard 1952 TSG Mutterstadt 15,77 m
5. Rack Wolfgang 1960 TV Villingen 15,45 m
6. Cloos René 1962 TV Burgholzhausen 13,92 m
7. Giesler Harry 1960 TV Villingen 12,53 m
aK Ueltzhöffer Jürgen 1954 TV Villingen 11,98 m

aK Deutschland Hähner-Rebettge-Lorentzen 62,44 m
1. TSG Mutterstadt Azzola-Zachrau, G.-Rhaue 52,78 m
2. TV Villingen Rack-Giesler-Ueltzhöffer 39,96 m

M 55 (7,5 kg)
1. Kuhn Harry 1958 TSG Mutterstadt 24,57 m
2. Rebettge Frank 1958 VfB Germania Halberstadt 23,58 m
3. Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 22,21 m
4. Weber Heinz 1956 TuS Roland Brey 18,94 m
5. Lorentzen Uwe 1958 VfB Germania Halberstadt 18,68 m
6. Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 17,28 m
aK Lange Torsten 1946 TSG Mutterstadt 16,39 m
aK Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 15,16 m
7. Ueltzhöffer Jürgen 1954 TV Villingen 11,98 m



1. TSG Mutterstadt Kuhn-Gundermann-Tretter 64,06 (DR) m

M 60 (5,0 kg)
1. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 25,89 m
2. Weber Horst 1952 TV Maikammer-Alsterweiler 24,61 m
3. Wolf Jürgen 1953 TV Niederbühl 23,11 m
aK Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 22,46 m
4. Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Roland Brey 21,40 m
5. Rhaue Reinhard 1952 TSG Mutterstadt 20,71 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Zachrau, G.-Rhaue-Held 69,06 m

M 65 (5,0 kg)
aK Fändrich Günther 1941 TSG Mutterstadt 28,30 m
1. Lange Torsten 1945 TSG Mutterstadt 23,16 m
2. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 21,88 m
3. Zügel Roland 1946 TSG Mutterstadt 20,56 m
4. Luckmann Günther 1948 TSG Mutterstadt 19,89 m
5. Büttler Kurt 1946 TSG Haßloch 19,67 m
6. Heinzel Joachim 1946 TSG Mutterstadt 10,99 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt 1 Lange-Fändrich-Zimmermann 73,34 m
2. TSG Mutterstadt 2 Zügel-Luckmann-Heinzel 51,44 m

M 70 (3,0 kg)
1. Fändrich Günther 1941 TSG Mutterstadt 40,32 (DR) m
2. Oppermann Harald 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 33,29 m
3. Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 32,48 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Fändrich-Oppermann-Held 106,09 (DR) m

M 75 (3,0 kg)
1. Gassmann Toni 1935 LSW Pforzheim 30,56 m
2. Wolf Dieter 1937 LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 29,01 m
3. Spissinger Egon 1938 TV Niederbühl 26,56 m
aK Joos Heinz 1932 TV Niederbühl 17,11 m
4. Herbstrith Rudi 1937 TV Niederbühl 16,82 m

1. TV Niederbühl (Herbstrith-Spissinger-Joos) 60,49 m

M 80 (3,0 kg)
1. Kenntner Dr. Georg 1932 Germania Karlsruhe 18,48 m
2. Joos Heinz 1932 TV Niederbühl 17,84 m

SchiA (3,0 kg)
1. Ogunleye Yemisi 1998 TSG Haßloch 25,85 m

wJB (3,0 kg)
1. Braun Monika 1996 TSG Haßloch 26,38 m



wJA (3,00 kg)
aK Braun Monika 1996 TSG Haßloch 26,38 m
1. Weiler Milena 1995 TSG Haßloch 23,53 m
2. Pontzen Nadja 1995 TSG Haßloch 17,80 m

1. TSG Haßloch Weiler-Pontzen-Braun 67,71 (DR) m

WHK (5,0 kg)
1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Roland Brey 21,84 (DR) m
2. Schäfer Nadine 1980 TSG Mutterstadt 17,64 m
3. Fändrich Erika 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 15,65 m
4. Borutta Anette 1969 TSG Mutterstadt 15,20 m
5. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 SpVgg Weiskirchen 14,88 m
6. Oppermann Katrin 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 13,39 m
7. Augustin Martina 1980 TV Villingen 13,34 m
8. Hahn Sarah 1991 TSV Iggelheim 13,10 m
9. Fuchs Sigrid 1952 TSG Mutterstadt 12,45 m
10. Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 10,93 m
11. Böhm Gertrud 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 10,03 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt 1 Schäfer-Fändrich-Borutta 48,49 m
2. TSG Mutterstadt 2 Oppermann-Fuchs-Müller 36,77 m

W 20 (5,0 kg)
1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Roland Brey 21,84 m
2. Hahn Sarah 1991 TSV Iggelheim 13,10 m

W 30 (5,0 kg)
1. Schäfer Nadine 1980 TSG Mutterstadt 17,64 m
2. Augustin Martina 1980 TV Villingen 13,34 m
aK Fändrich Erika 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 15,65 m
aK Oppermann Katrin 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 13,39 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Schäfer-Fändrich-Oppermann 46,68 m

W 40 (5,0 kg)
1. Borutta Anette 1969 TSG Mutterstadt 15,20 m
aK Fuchs Sigrid 1952 TSG Mutterstadt 12,45 m
aK Böhm Gertrud 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 10,03 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Borutta-Fuchs-Böhm 37,68 m

W 45 (5,0 kg)
1. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 SpVgg Weiskirchen 14,88 m

W 50 (3,0 kg)
1. Fändrich Erika 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 24,10 m
aK Oppermann Katrin 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 19,12 m
aK Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 13,84 m



1. TSG Mutterstadt Fändrich-Oppermann-Müller 57,06 m

W 55 (3,0 kg)
1. Oppermann Katrin 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 19,12 m

W 60 (3,0 kg)
1. Fuchs Sigrid 1952 TSG Mutterstadt 17,90 m
aK Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 15,45 m
2. Böhm Gertrud 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 14,19 m

1. TSG Mutterstadt Fuchs-Böhm-Müller 47,54 (DR) m

W 70 (3,0 kg)
1. Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 15,45 m


